
Westminster
Livestock Auction

Westminster, Md.
Tuesday, July20

mercial slaughter cows 43.00-46.00,
couple 46.75 and 47.00, Cutters
40.0043.50, Canner & Lpw Cutter
30.0040.00. Yield Grade #1 1040-
1880 lbs. slaughter bulls 50.00-
56.00; few yield grade H 2 950-1120
lbs. 46.7547.75. Medium & Large
Frame #1 400850 lbs. feeder
heifers 40.00-50.00, Medium &

Large Frame #2 400850_lbs. 33.00-
41.00; Medium & Large Frame HI
500-785 lbs. feeder bulls 42.5082.00.

BONINGTYPE
HIDE-ON

Good &Choice

STOCKER: Steers 300-550 lbs.
Choice 62.0086.50; Good 56.00-
61.00; Medium 52.00-55.00; Culls
51.00 Down. Steers 600-850 lbs.
Choice 59.0082.00; Good 55.00-
56.00; Medium 54.00 Down. Heifers
IAll Weights) Choice 54.00-58.00;
Good 49.00-53.00; Medium 48.00
Down. Bulls Choice 52.00-58.00;
Good 43.0081.00; Medium 44.00
Down. Dairy Cows to 400.00.
Springing Heifers to 785.00. Pgs,
Hd. strong demand higher prices.
20-30 lbs. 31.0042.00; 4080 lbs.
43.0086.00. Shots by lb. to 63.00.
Slaughter Hogs .50 lower. 210-230
lbs. 59.5080.35; 240-260 lb. 59.50-
60.00; 285-350 lbs. 47.0084.50. Sows
425850 lb. 52.0085.50; 300400 lbs.
45.0081.00.

Northeastern Suppliers: 65-75
lbs. 92.00-94.00 all 3.00 to 4.00
lower; 5584 lbs. 90.00-92.00; 45-54
lbs. 88.00-90.00; 3544 lbs. 86.00-
88.00; 34 lbs. down 84.0086.00.

Instupped; No sales reported.
SPRING LAMB CARCASS

20Load

Report suppliedby auction
BUTCHER COWS: 2.00 under

last week. High yield 44.0045.50.2
Head 47.75 & 49.00; Standard &

Utility 40.0044.00; Canners 38.00-
40.00; Shelly 38.00down. Bulls Few
Standard 44.0047.00. Steers Few
Good to Choice yield Gr. 3-4 1000-
1500 ,lbs. 56.0080.00. Heifers few
Commercial 1100-1300 lbs. 50.00-
52.00.

CALVES 235: Vealers grading
Good & Choice mostly $5 lower.
Standard steady. Choice vealers
75.00- Good 65.00-75.00,
Standard 55.0085.00, Standard &

Good 90-120 lbs. 50.0086.00, 6585
lbs. 37.50-52.50, Utility 5080 lbs.
20.00- returned to farm, very
active, holstein bulls $l5 to $25
higher. Holstein bulls 95-135 lbs.
68.00- holstein heifers 80-110
lbs. 61.00-75.00.

Including late yesterday com-
pared to last week; 55 lbs. down
123.00-125.00, all mostly 5.00 lower,
bulk 123.00; 5585 lbs. 123.00; 65-75
lbs. 123.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: No Handy
Weights offered, Prices steady. US
1&3 240-260 lb. 59.2080.00; 180-193
lbs. 2 lotsto 55.00; 270-2901b5. 52.50-
55.00; 300400 lb. 44.50-51.25. Sows
over 450 lb. 52.50-53.50; Under 450
lb. 45.00-50.00. Boars 375425 lb.
43.0046.75.

BONELESS BEEF
4 Loads

90%chem lean, fresh 114.00,
generally steady.

85% chem lean fresh 108.00,
generally steady. Eighty-Four

Eighty-Four, PA
Monday, July 19

Report Suppliedby: PDA

BEEFTRIMMINGS
6 Loads

VEAL CALVES: Good ran -

steady prices. Choice 75.00-88.00;
Good 65.00-75.00; Standard 55-00-
65.00; Killers 80-100 lb. 56.00-63.00;
JiVeak &Rough 56.00Down.

HOGS 474: Barrows & gilts fully
steady. US No. 1-2 205-245 lbs.
barrows & gilts 61.5063.10, one lot
63.75, No. 1-3 195-255 lbs. 61.00
62.00, few No. 2-3 210270 lbs. 57.00
60.00. Sows 52 higher. US No. 1-3
300-590 lbs. sows 50.00-56.50. Boars
38.0051.00.

FEEDER PIGS 36: US No. 1-3
25-35 lbs. feeder pigs 24.0034.00 per
head, few No.' 1-3 5070 lbs. 41-00
50.00 per head.

SHEEP 158: Spring slaughter
lambs $5 to $lO lower. Choice 65-100
lbs. spring slaughter lambs 45.00
61.00, Good 50100 lbs. 35.0047.00,
few Utility 55-65 lbs. 20.0030.00.
Slaughterewes 5.0021.00.r *

50% chem. lean, fresh 6850-7000
steady-1.00higher.

CURED ANDPROCESSED
MEATS
5Loads

CATTLE 341: Comparedwith last
Monday’s market slaughter cows
steady to weak. Few Choice
slaughter steers 64.00-65, Good
58.00- Standard 50.00-56, Utility
45.00- Choice slaughter heifers
60.00- Good 55.00-58, Standard
50.00- Utility 43.00-50- Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 42.50-
45.50, few 48, Cutters 39.00-43,
Canner & Low Cutters 31.00-39.50,
Shells down to 25.00. Yield Grade
HI, 1000-1800 lbs. slaughter bulls
50.00- #2, 950-1400 lbs. 46.50-
50.50. Medium Frame #l, 350-600
lbs. feeder steers 50.00-60. Medium
Frame #l, 300-600 lbs. feeder
heifers44.00-51,

CALVES 313: Few Choice
vealers 80.00-85, Good 70.00-81,
Good 70.00-81, Standard & Good 90-
120 lbs. 51.0065, 60-85 lbs. 40.00-54,
Utility 85-130 lbs. 25.00-35. Farm
Calves; Hoi. Bulls 90-120 lbs. 60.00-
80; Hoi. Heifers 70-120 lbs. 55.00-70.
Good & Choice 250-330 lbs.
slaughter calves 57.00-65.

HOGS 73: Barrows and gilts 50
cents-75 cents higher. US No. 1-2 2-
250 lbs. barrows and gilts 61.75-
62.75, small lot 64.00, few No. 1-3
195-240 lbs. 57.50-59, few No. 2-3 250-
270 lbs. 55.85-57, No. 1-3 160-180 lbs.
55-57.25. US No. 1-3 350-550 lbs.
sows 57-59.50. Boars 41.00-44.50.

FEEDER PIGS 15: US No- 1-3

CALVES RETURNEDTO FARM:
Holstein bulls 95-120 lbs. 65.00
75.00. Beef Type 80-120 lbs. 65.00
80.00, few 90.00-105.00. Lambs:
Choice 90-95 lb. 55.0058.00; Good-
Choice 8095 lb. 40.0050.00.

Semi-boneless Hams: 14-1? lbs
109.00 weak.

Boneless Hams 13-17 lbs. 141.00,
firm.

No. 1 sliced bacon, vac pac 1 lb.
pkg. 139-OOsteady.

Franks, 70 Beef, 30 Pork, 1 lb.
pack, 89.00 steady.

STOCK CATTLE: Light Run.
Steers Holsteins 500650 lb. 44.00
50.00; Beef Type 8001000 lb. 56.00
62.00. Heifers Choice to 52.50, Good
42.0048.00. Bulls. 300600 lb. 45.00
52.00.

Four States Livestock
Hagerstown, Md.

Wednesday, July 14
Report suppliedby auction

PIGS AND SHOATS; Steady to
5.00 lower on light pigs. By the
Head 15-30 lb. 20.0035.00, 3040 lb.
35.0043.00. By the lb. 60135 lb.
53.0060.00. Gt. Boars 180290 lb.
44.0045.75.

East Coast Carlot
Wednesday, July 21

Report suppliedby USDA
Compared to Tuesday’s close:

Prune special fed veal generally
steady in narrow test. Good and
Choice boning veal 3.004.00 lower;
mshippedno salesreported. Spring
lamb 5.00 lower than last week.
Limited sales on boneless beef and
trimmings generally steady with
lastweek..

SLAUGHTER: Mostly steady.
No Choice offered; Good 58.00-
61.75; Medium 57.00 Down. Heifers
Choice 60.0662.75; Good 55.00-
59.00; Medium 54.00 Down. Cows
steady to 1.00 lower. Individual
53.75; High Yield 45.00-48.50;
Average 40.00-44.00; Big Middle
36.00- Fatty Herf. 35.00-38.00;
Shelly 37.00 Down. Fat Bulls
steady. Good 52.00-55.50; Medium
48.00- Veal Calves No Choice
offered; 3.00 lower. Choice none;
Good 70.00-75.00; Medium 60.00-
69.00; Farm Hfrs. to 78.00; Farm
Bulls to 71.00; Light & Weak 54.00
Down. Lambs mostly steady.
Choice 53.00-54.00; Good 48.00-
52.00; Medium 47.00 Down.

New Wilmington
Livestock

b NewWilmington, PA
f Monday, July 19

Report Suppliedby PDA
CATTLE 262: Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows fully $1 lower. Few Choice
slaughter steers 62.00-64.50, few
Good 55.5060.00, Standard 50.00
55.00, Utility 45.0049.00. Few
Choice slaughter heifers 59.75-
64.50, few Good 51.25-52.25, Stan-
dard 45.0051.00. Utility & Com-

VEALCARCASS
60Head
PRIME
HIDEON ..

180240 lbs. Few 155.00, generally
steady.

Livestock market and auction news
Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July 24,1982-A7

30-40 lbs. teeder pigs 18.00-25 per
head.

SHEEP 202: Spring slaughter
lambs $2-$3 higher. Choice 75-97
lbs. spring slaughter lambs 58.50
60.50, Good 75-85 lbs. 50.00-53,
Utility 55-80 ibs. 42-50.50. Slaughter
sheep 16.00-18.75.

GOATS 12: $26-40per head.

Carlisle Auction
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday,'July 20
Report supplied by auction

CATTLE: Active market; prices
steady to 2.00 lower in all areas.
Steers: Choice 65.00-67.00, Good
54.25-56.85; Standard 49.00-50.00.
Heifers: Good 56.25-57.50; Stan-
dard 50.50-54.85; Utility 43.25-44.50.
Cows: Strong demand; Utility &

Commercial 43.85-46.00; Cutter
41.10-44.00; Canner & Low Cutter
36.50-41.50; Shells 33.50 Down.
Bullocks (Beef Bulls): No. Choice
offered; Good 2.00 higher than last
week; 55.00-57.10. Bulls: No Yield
Grade No. 1 offered. Yield Grade
No. 248.50-50.00 (very common).

FEEDERS; No Choice Feeders
offered; Prices were steady to 5.00
lower than last week. Steers: Good
282-310 lbs. 52.00-57.00; Good 615-
675 lbs. 61.00-64.00; Medium 590-775
lbs. 47.00-50.00. Heifers: Good 290
405 lbs. 52.00-56.00; Medium 500565
lbs. 42.00-46.00. Bulls; Good 295415
lbs. 62.0064.00; Good 320-400 Ibs.
52.00-55.00; Good 410485 lbs. 52.00
55.00; Medium 635-670 lbs. 46.00
50.00.

CALVES: Very active; Prices
higher! Vealers: 7.00 higher;
Choice 80.00-95.00; Good 70.00-
80.00; Standard & Good 60.00-75.00;
Standard &Good 50.00-60.00.

FEEDER PIGS: US No. 1-3; 25-
35 lbs. 30.00-40.00 Hd. No. 1-3; 38-50
lbs. 37.00-43.00 hd. No. 1-3; 58-63
lbs. 42.00-45.00Hd.

HOGS: Strong Demand: Very
active; prices higher! US No. 1-2
62.85-64.10; US No. 1-3; 60.0063.00;
US No. 2-3 1 lot of light hogs at
51.75. Sows; US No. 1-3; 51.50-54.50
(3.50 lower); No. 2-3; 48.00-51.00.
Boars: 43.00-46.25. Lambs: Good
45.00-52.50 lb. Ewes: 23.00-30.00 lb.
Goats; 30.0062.00 hd.

MELHORN SALES, SERVICE, TRUCKING CO.
40 Donegal Springs Rd., Mount Joy, PA 17552

The only full service company, in this area, to handle the total
needs of the poultrymen.

Which Includes:
DeKalb chicks & started pullets
sold by Clay Mumma, Nelson
Groff, and David Fahs.
Complete loading & unloading of
pullets & spent hens.

Place Your Confidence In A Full
To Be Worthy Of

For More Information Phone:
717-653-1102 or 717-653-2787

Monday • Friday 8 A.M. - 4 P.M. ask for Lynn or Deb

• New modern dollie equipment to
move your pullets fast and
efficiently with minimum stress
to the pullets

Service Company That Wants
Your Business

CUSTOM WBWGifi
WfTHSaF-PROPEUED

UNIT
(No tractor needed)

Ephrata, Pa.
717-859-3118

Discounts for more
thin one big

TOP
PRICES

FOR
COWS 8 HOGSI

(f you want premium prices
for your cows and hof*, be
sure they fet in the
EARLYBIRD PENS

The Idea » new"

Cows and Hop in the "Early-
bird'' pens will not be sold
first, but will be sold toward
the middle ol the sale alter
the market is established
Come m and see the
difference'
* IMPORTANT *

"EARLYBIRDPENS"
close at 2 PM

all cows and hop tor the
‘Earlybird pens must be
at Carlisle no later than 2 PM
Tuesday

CARLISLE
LIVESTOCK

MARKET. INC


